
# Name Position Organization
Country or 

Region of Work
E-mail

1 Mr. A.K.M. Firoz Khan Project Leader WorldFish Bangladesh F.Khan@cgiar.org

2 Mr. Abu Ansar Md. Rizwan Technical Officer WorldFish Bangladesh A.Rizwan@cgiar.org

3 Dr. Ahmed Nasr-Allah Scientist WorldFish Egypt A.Allah@cgiar.org

4 Ms. Alexandria Schmall Graduate Student
Helen Keller International, Johns 
Hopkins University

Cambodia aschmal3@jhu.edu

5 Mr. Alvin Ong IT Engineer WorldFish Global Y.Ong@cgiar.org

6 Dr. Arun Padiyar Project Leader WorldFish India a.padiyar@worldfishcenter.org

7 Ms. Aye Aye Lwin Project Manager WorldFish Myanmar A.Lwin@cgiar.org 

8 Mr. Aymeric Roussel
Attaché, Natural Resources 
Mangement - Rural Development

Delegation of the European Union to 
Cambodia

Cambodia aymeric.roussel@eeas.europa.eu

9 Ms. Belinda Chiu MSPH Candidate
Cambodian Community Dream 
Organization, Johns Hopkins University

Cambodia belinda.chiu@jhu.edu

10 Ms. Belinda Richardson Research Fellow Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Global Belinda.Richardson@gatesfoundation.org

11 Dr. Benoy Kumar Barman Senior Scientist WorldFish Bangladesh B.Barman@cgiar.org

12 Dr. Bill Bellotti Director, Food Systems Program University of Queensland Global w.bellotti@uq.edu.au

13 Mr. Bunrong Chan Driver/Procurement Assistant WorldFish Cambodia b.chan@cgiar.org

14 Dr. Cecilia C. Santos-Acuin Senior Scientist, Nutrition IRRI Global c.acuin@irri.org

15 Ms. Cecily Layzell Communications Officer WorldFish Global cecilylayzell@yahoo.com

16 Mr. Chantrea Bun Aquaculture Specialist WorldFish Cambodia b.chantrea@cgiar.org

17 H.E. Chea Samnang
Director of Cabinet of Deputy Prime 
Minister

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

18 Ms. Claire Loy Program Associate WorldFish Global T.loy@cgiar.org

19 Ms. Daream Sok
Chief, Research and Technical 
Development Division, Fisheries 

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia daream.sok@gmail.com

20 Ms. Darya Nget Administrative Assistant WorldFish Cambodia n.darya@cgiar.org

21 Dr. David Little
Professor, Aquatic Resources and 
Development

University of Stirling Global d.c.little@stir.ac.uk

22 Dr. David Mills Senior Scientist WorldFish Pacific D.Mills@CGIAR.ORG

23 Mr. David Shearer
Director, International Partnerships and 
Program Delivery

WorldFish Global D.Shearer@cgiar.org

Global workshop on Nutrition-sensitive Fish Agri-food Systems,  5th - 8th December 2017, Siem Reap, Cambodia
Participant List
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24 Ms. Delvene Boso Country Director WorldFish Solomon Islands D.Boso@cgiar.org

25 Dr. Diaa Al-Kenawy Research Fellow WorldFish Egypt D.Kenawy@cgiar.org

26 Mr. Don Griffiths Project Manager WorldFish Myanmar D.Griffiths@cgiar.org

27 Ms. Duong Chansereivisal Advisor SNV, Smart Development Works Cambodia cduong@snv.ogh

28 Dr. Ebenezer Miezah Kwofie Post-Doctoral Fellow McGill University Canada ebenezer.kwofie@mcgill.ca

29 Ms. Elizabeth Graham
Fisheries Officer, Food Security & 
Nutrition

FAO Global Elizabeth.Graham@fao.org

30 Ms. Elizabeth Whelan Head of Programs - Nutrition Save the Children Myanmar elizabeth.whelan@savethechildren.org

31 H.E. Eng Cheasan
Director General, Fisheries 
Administration

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

32 Ms. Estrella Serrano
Chief of Party, Empowering 
Communities for Health Program

RACHA Cambodia estrella@racha.org.kh

33 Ms. Evi-Kornelia Gruber Team Leader, MUSEFO Project GIZ Cambodia evi.gruber@giz.de

34 Ms. Francesca Erdelmann Deputy Country Director WFP Cambodia francesca.erdelmann@wfp.org

35 Dr. Fredrick Christopher Director, Child Poverty Save the Children Bangladesh fredrick.christopher@savethechildren.org

36 Dr. Gareth Johnstone Director General WorldFish Global G.Johnstone@cgiar.org

37 Mr. Gauranfa Chandra Shaha Technical Officer CARE Bangladesh GaurangaChandra.Shaha@care.org

38 H.E. George Edgar
Abassador of the European Union to 
Kingdom of Cambodia

Cambodia dellegation-cambodia@eeas.europa.eu

39 Dr. Gina Kennedy Senior Scientist, Healthy Diets Initiative Bioversity International Global g.kennedy@cgiar.org

40 Dr. Guillaume Lacombe Senior Researcher IWMI Laos G.Lacombe@cgiar.org

41 Dr. Hamady Diop
Head of Natural Resource Governance 
Food Security and Nutrition

NEPAD Agency Africa hamadyd@nepad.org

42 Dr. Harrison C. Karisa Country Director WorldFish Egypt and Nigeria H.Karisa@cgiar.org

43 Dr. Hav Viseth
Deputy Director General, Fisheries 
Administration

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

44 Ms. Heike Voegler Nutrition Advisor GIZ Myanmar heike.voegler@giz.de 

45 Dr. Jeppe Kolding Professor, Department of Biology University of Bergen Norway jeppe.kolding@uib.no

46 Dr. Jessica Bogard Post-doctoral Fellow WorldFish Global J.Bogard@cgiar.org

47 Dr. Jessica Gephart Post-doctoral Fellow
National Socio-Ecological Synthesis 
Centre

Global jgephart@sesync.org

48 Ms. Jessica Scott Nutritionist WorldFish Myanmar Jessica.Scott@sswahs.nsw.gov.au
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49 Dr. Jody Harris Post-Doctoral Researcher Institute of Development Studies Global j.harris@ids.ac.uk

50 Dr. Joelle Albert Scientist WorldFish Pacific J.Albert@cgiar.org

51 Dr. Joseph Nagoli Research Fellow WorldFish Malawi J.Nagoli@CGIAR.ORG

52 Ms. Joyce Njoro Lead Technical Specialist, Nutrition IFAD Global j.njoro@ifad.org

53 Dr. Kaday Kyaw Director National Nutrition Centre Myanmar maykt2011@gmail.com

54 Dr. Khin Maung Soe National Program Advisor WorldFish Myanmar M.Khin@cgiar.org

55 Mr. Khop Narayan Shrestha Executive Director MDI-Nepal Nepal shrestha.khop@gmail.com

56 Mr. Kosal Mam Community Fishery Specialist WorldFish Cambodia k.mam@cgiar.org

57 Mr. Kroeun Hou Deputy Country Director Helen Keller International Cambodia Hkroeun@hki.org

58 H.E. Lao Sokharom
General Director of Cabinet of Deputy 
Prime Minister

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

59 Mr. Lars Jøker Project Team Leader Danida Myanmar larsjoker@gmail.com

60 Ms. Libera Antelmi Dazio
Manager, Fund Management Office, 
LIFT

UNOPS Myanmar LiberaA@unops.org

61 Ms. Louisa Carpenter MUSEFO Project GIZ Cambodia sarah.carpenter@giz.de

62 Dr. Lucy Carter Research Scientist CSIRO Global lucy.carter@csiro.au

63 H.E. Ly Savuth
Advisor, Council for Agricultural and 
Rural Development

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

64 Ms. Ly Sokhoing Program Manager Helen Keller International Cambodia lsokhoing@hki.org

65 Mr. Lyndon Paul General Manager Vissot., Ltd. Cambodia lyndon.paul@vissot.com

66 Dr. Malcolm Dickson Country Director WorldFish Bangladesh M.Dickson@cgiar.org

67 Dr. Manjurul Karim Program Manager WorldFish Myanmar M.Karim@cgiar.org

68 Mr. Manos Kumar Saha Component Leader WorldFish India m.saha@worldfishcenter.org

69 Dr. Marian Kjellevold Head of Research
National Institute of Nutrition and 
Seafood Research

Norway marian.kjellevold@nifes.no

70 Mr. Maskur Director General, Aquaculture Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries Indonesia maskurfish@gmail.com

71 Mr. Md. Abdul Baten Monitoring and Evaluation Coordinator WorldFish Bangladesh M.Baten@cgiar.org

72 Dr. Md. Ashraful Islam Associate Professor, Horticulture Bangladesh Agricultural University Bangladesh ashrafulmi@bau.edu.bd

73 Mr. Md. Emdad Hossain Project Leader WorldFish Bangladesh Md.E.Hossain@cgiar.org
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74 Dr. Md. Golam Mustafa Scientist WorldFish Bangladesh G.Mustafa@cgiar.org

75 Dr. Md. Mahbubul Alam Miah District Fisheries Specialist WorldFish Bangladesh Md.Miah@cgiar.org

76 Mr. Md. Zakir Hossain Project Manager WorldFish Bangladesh M.Z.Hossain@cgiar.org

77 Mr. Meas Vanna
Officer, Council for Agricultural and 
Rural Development

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

78 Mr. Michael Akester Country Director WorldFish Myanmar M.Akester@cgiar.org

79 Dr. Michael Phillips
Director, Aquaculture and Fisheries 
Science

WorldFish Global M.Phillips@cgiar.org

80 Mr. Mohamed Yassine El Aroussi Chef de Division de la Cooperation Government of Morocco Morocco yassine.elaroussi@gmail.com

81 Dr. Mohan Chadag Senior Scientist WorldFish India V.Chadag@cgiar.org

82 Ms. Molly Ahern Nutrition Specialist Bioversity International/WorldFish Zambia m.b.ahern@cgiar.org

83 H.E. Ms. Mom Thany
Under Secratry of State, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia thany.mom@gmail.com

84 Ms. Monica Pasqualino Consultant WorldFish Sierra Leone mpasqua2@jhmi.edu

85 Mr. Mostafa Faruq Al Banna Associate Research Director Ministry of Food Bangladesh mostafa.banna@gmail.com

86 Mr. Mozammel Hoque Bhuiya Nutrition and Aquaculture Specialist WorldFish Bangladesh M.Bhuiya@cgiar.org

87 Mr.Miratori Kim Project Manager WorldFish Cambodia m.kim@cgiar.org

88 Mr. Mustapha El Hamzaoui Office Director USAID India melhamzaoui@usaid.gov

89 Dr. Myint Lwin Program Manager Helen Keller International Myanmar MLwin@hki.org 

90 Mr. Myint Zin Htoo Deputy Director General Department of Fisheries Myanmar

91 H.E. Prof. Dr. Nao Thuok
Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry & Fisheries

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

92 Ms. Nazneen Rahman Senior Technical Manager CARE Bangladesh Nazneen.Rahman@care.org

93 Ms. Nhov Simean
Siem Reap Provincial Coordinator, 
NOURISH

Save the Children Cambodia simean.nhov@savethechildren.org

94 Dr. Nhuong Tran Scientist WorldFish Global N.Tran@cgiar.org

95 Ms. Nilar ni Shein Deputy Director Department of Fisheries Myanmar sheinstar@googlemail.com

96 Ms. Nomindelger Bayasgalanbat Nutrition Officer FAO Thailand Nomindelger.Bayasgalanbat@fao.org

97 Ms. Nu Nu Lwin Deputy Staff Officer Department of Agriculture Myanmar manunulwin@gmail.com

98 Dr. Olivier Joffre
Post Doctoral Fellow, Sustainable 
Aquaculture

WorldFish Cambodia O.Joffre@cgiar.org
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99 Mr. Oum Kosal
Assistant, FAO Representative 
Programme

FAO Cambodia kosal.oum@fao.org

100 Dr. Pawan Patil Senior Economist World Bank Global ppatil@worldbank.org

101 Ms. Phen Sovady Dean, Faculty of Fisheries Prek Leap University Cambodia phensovatdy123@gmail.com

102 Ms. Marie Lecomte
Agence Française De Développement 
(AFD)

Cambodia

103 H.E. Pin Prakot Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

104 Ms. Quennie Rizaldo Nutritionist WorldFish Myanmar q.rizaldo@worldfishcenter.org

105 Ms. Ramona Ridolfi Regional Gender Advisor Helen Keller International Cambodia rridolfi@hki.org

106 Mr. Ravi Menon Country Director GAIN Indonesia rmenon@gainhealth.org

107 Dr. Richard Abila Senior Technical Specialist IFAD Global r.abila@ifad.org

108 Mr. Rick Gregory Consultant WorldFish Myanmar rickgregory1@gmail.com 

109 Dr. Robert Bertram Chief Scientist, Bureau of Food Security USAID USA rbertram@usaid.gov

110 Ms. Rumana Akter Nutrition Coordinator WorldFish Bangladesh R.Akter@cgiar.org

111 Dr. Sabi Gurung Research Coordinator Tufts University and USAID Bangladesh Sabi.Gurung@tufts.edu

112 H.E. Sam Sarath
Deputy Director of Cabinet of Deputy 
Prime Minister

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

113 Mr. Samnang Oum Administrative Officer WorldFish Cambodia S.Oum@cgiar.org

114 Dr. Samuel Thevasagayam Deputy Director, Global Development Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation Global Samuel.Thevasagayam@gatesfoundation.org

115 Ms. Sarah Sutcliffe Honours Candidate, Marine Biology James Cook University Global sarah.sutcliffe@my.jcu.edu.au

116 Saw Eden Program Manager - LEARN Save the Children Myanmar saw.eden@savethechildren.org 

117 Mr. Saw Law Pah Wah Director Department of Fisheries Myanmar

118 Ms. Seng Sothira
Project Management Specialist,
Office of FSE

USAID Cambodia sseng@usaid.gov

119 Dr. Shahroz Mahean Haque Professor, Fisheries Management Bangladesh Agricultural University Bangladesh Shahrozm2002@yahoo.com

120 Dr. Shakuntala Thilsted
Research Program Leader, Value Chains 
& Nutrition

WorldFish Cambodia S.Thilsted@cgiar.org

121 Dr. Shamia Khanam Chowdhury Nutrition Specialist WorldFish Bangladesh SK.Chowdhury@cgiar.org

122 Ms. Sharon Suri Project Coordinator WorldFish Global S.Suri@cgiar.org

123 Mr. Shunji Sugiyama Senior Advisor, Fisheries Sector JICA Morocco sugiyama.shunji@jica.go.jp
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124 Dr. Simon Funge-Smith Senior Fishery Officer FAO Global simon.fungesmith@fao.org

125 H.E. Sok Silo
Deputy Secretary General, Council for 
Agricultural and Rural Development

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

126 Mr. Sopha Lieng Research Fellow University of Tokyo Global a-sopha@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

127 Ms. Sovanary Sok Administration and HR Specialist WorldFish Cambodia S.sovanary@cgiar.org

128 Ms. Su Su San Assistant Scientist IRRI Myanmar s.san@irri.org 

129 Dr. Sunila Rai Professor, Aquaculture and Fisheries Agriculture & Forestry University Nepal sunilarai@yahoo.com

130 Ms. Suzana Sorinchan
Communications & Knowledge 
Management Specialist, NOURISH

Save the Children Cambodia Suzana.Sorinchan@savethechildren.org

131 Dr. Sven Genschick Post-Doctoral Fellow WorldFish Zambia S.Genschick@cgiar.org

132 Ms. Tess Geers Marine Scientist Oceana Global tgeers@oceana.org

133 Mr. Thy San Agriculture Specialist, NOURISH Save the Children Cambodia Thy.San@savethechildren.org

134 Mr. Tim Morris Monitoring and Evaluation Officer WorldFish Cambodia T.morris@cgiar.org

135 Mr. Toby Johnson
Head of Communications and 
Marketing

WorldFish Global t.johnson@cgiar.org

136 Dr. Vamsidhar Reddy Project Management Specialist USAID India vareddy@usaid.gov

137 H.E. Van Sophanna Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

138 Mr. Visidh Koum Finance and Administration Manager WorldFish Cambodia v.koum@cgiar.org

139 Mr. Win Kyaing General Secretary Myanmar Fisheries Federation Myanmar fishfedmyanmar@gmail.com 

140 Ms. Win Thida Oo Assistant Research Officer Department of Agricultural Research Myanmar winthidaoo@gmail.com

141 H.E. Dr. Yim Chhay Ly
Deputy Prime Minister,
Chairman of CARD

Royal Government of Cambodia Cambodia

142 Mr. Yoeum Phorn
Integrated Community Nutrition 
Technical Manager, NOURISH

Save the Children Cambodia Yoeum.Phorn@savethechildren.org 

143 Mr. Yong Yeng Senior Agriculture Specialist World Vegetable Center Cambodia yong.yeng@worldveg.org

144 Ms. Yumiko Kura Country Director WorldFish Cambodia y.kura@cgiar.org
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